Resolution 23 - 27

RESOLUTION ADOPTING A REVISED REGULAR MEETING CALENDAR FOR 2024

WHEREAS, the Village of Barrington Hills (hereinafter the “Village”) is required by the Illinois
Open Meetings Act, 5 ILCS 120/1 et seq., and the Village Code, Section 1-5-10, to adopt an annual
schedule of regular meetings of the Village Board of Trustees and Committees and Commissions thereof;

and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees adopted the 2024 Regular Calendar at their
November 2023 meeting; and

WHEREAS, it was determined that the April Board of Trustees meeting date needed to be
changed to Thursday, April 25th; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village deem it in the best interests of
the Village and in keeping with the requirements of the Village Code to resolve to adopt the revised
meeting schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village
of Barrington Hills, as a home rule municipality, located in the Counties of Cook, Kane, Lake, and

McHenry, Illinois, as follows:
SECTION ONE: The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

SECTION TWO: The Village Board hereby adopts the revised annual meeting schedules set forth in
Exhibit A, attached hereto.

SECTION THREE: This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval as
provided by law.

Ayes: 5 (Clarke, Hoffmann, Hills, Ekstrom, Riff)

Nays: 0
Absent: 1 (Strauss)

PASSED AND APPROVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Barrington
Hills, Illinois, this 19th day of December, 2023.

APPROVED: ATTEST:

F 4 «/Y-\‘" :,{ Mfz{_

Village President AN Village Clerk
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Barrington Hills 2024 Calendar
All meetings at 112 Algonquin Road, Barrington Hills ~ Village Hall
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January
01/01/24 (Mon)
01/08/24 (Mon)
01/15/24 (Mon)
01/16/24 (Tue)
01/22/24 (Mon)

February

02/06/24 (Tue)
02/19/24 (Mon)
02/20/24 (Tue)
02/26/24 (Mon)

March

03/04/24 (Mon)
03/07/24 (Thu)
03/11/24 (Mon)
03/18/24 (Mon)
03/19/24 (Tue)
03/25/24 (Mon)

April
04/08/24 (Mon)
04/11/24 (Thu)
04/15/24 (Mon)
04/25/24 (Thu)

May

05/07/24 (Tue)
05/09/24 (Thu)
05/13/24 (Mon)
05/27/24 (Mon)
05/28/24 (Tue)

June
06/03/24 (Mon)
06/10/24 (Mon)
06/24/24 (Mon)
06/29/24 (Sat)

CLOSED
6:30 PM
CLOSED
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

6:30 PM
CLOSED
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

6:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

to 03/29/24

6:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

6:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:30 PM
CLOSED
6:30 PM

6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

New Year's Day

Plan Commission

Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Zoning Board of Appeals
Board of Trustees

Board of Health
President's Day

Zoning Board of Appeals
Board of Trustees

Equestrian Commission
Roads & Bridges

Zoning Board of Appeals
Board of Trustees

Presidential Primary Election
Spring Break District 220 + 300

Plan Commission

Roads & Bridges

Zoning Board of Appeals
Board of Trustees

Board of Health

Roads & Bridges

Zoning Board of Appeals
Memorial Day

Board of Trustees

Equestrian Commission
Zoning Board of Appeals
Board of Trustees

Land We Love Run
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July

07/04/24 (Thu)
07/08/24 (Mon)
07/15/24 (Mon)
07/22/24 (Mon)

August
08/06/24 (Tue)
08/15/24 (Thu)
08/19/24 (Mon)
08/26/24 (Mon)

September
09/02/24 (Mon)
09/03/24 (Tue)
09/09/24 (Mon)
09/12/24 (Thu)
09/15/24 (Sun)
09/23/24 (Mon)

October
10/07/24 (Mon)
10/17/24 (Thu)
10/21/24 (Mon)
10/28/24 (Mon)

November
11/05/24 (Tue)
11/06/24 (Wed)
11/11/24 (Mon)
11/12/24 (Tue)
11/18/24 (Mon)
11/28/24 (Thu)
11/29/24 (Fri)

December
12/02/24 (Mon)
12/09/24 (Mon)
12/16/24 (Mon)
12/24/24 (Tue)

12/25/24 (Wed)

CLOSED
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

6:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

CLOSED
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
4:00 PM
Noon

6:30 PM

6:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM

6:30 PM
CLOSED
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
CLOSED
CLOSED

6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
CLOSED
CLOSED

Independence Day

Plan Commission
Zoning Board of Appeals
Board of Trustees

Board of Health

Roads & Bridges

Zoning Board of Appeals
Board of Trustees

Labor Day

Equestrian Commission
Zoning Board of Appeals
Roads & Bridges

Barrington Hills Fall Festival
Board of Trustees

Plan Commission

Roads & Bridges

Zoning Board of Appeals
Board of Trustees

Presidential General Election
Board of Health

Veterans Day

Zoning Board of Appeals
Board of Trustees
Thanksgiving

Day After Thanksgiving

Equestrian Commission
Zoning Board of Appeals
Board of Trustees
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day



